

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.R.C.No.1573 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
07.	27.03.2025	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Mr N. Mourya Singh, learned counsel representing Smt. B. Sangeetha Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 6 submits that they have given up vakalat. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the unofficial respondents and file proof to that effect. The revision was filed against the acquittal for the offence under Section 306 of I.P.C. The Station House Officer, Seetharamapuram Police Station, Nellore, is directed to submit the status report about the defact complainant/P.W.1 Rachala Malakondaiah, S/o. Narasaiah; Kaku Narasamma, W/o. Basavaiah and Kaku Basavaiah, S/o. Kaku China Nagaiah in Crime No.25 of 2005 of Seetharamapuram Police Station registered for the alleged offence under Sections 306 and 498-A of I.P.C (S.C.No.367 of 2006 on the file of the learned Assistant Sessions Judge, Kovur; Crl.A.No.107 of 2007 on the file of the Judge, Family Court-Cum-	Contd...

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		Additional District and Sessions Judge, Nellore). List on 08.05.2025. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> KMS	